DECLARATION OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES BY SHRI HARIBBHAI P. CHAUDHARY, MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINES AND COAL, AS ON 01.04.2018

1	Name Of The Member		Shri Haribhai Parthibhai Ch	andl	ngrv	
2	Fathar's Name		Shri Parthibhai Ghemarbahi Chaudhary			
3	Permanent Address		At. & PO: Jagana, Taluka: Palanpur, District: Banaskantha, Gujarat-385001.			
4	Delhi Address	9, Harish Chander Mathur Lane, Ferozshah Road, New Delhi- 110001.				
5	Party Affiliation		Bhartiya Janata Party.			
6	Date Of Election		16th May, 2014.			
	Date Of taking oath/making					
7	affirmation in the house		5th June, 2014.			
1. Det	ails Of Movable Property:					
S.No.			Sh. Haribhai P. Chaudhary		Smt. Javalben Haribhai Chaudhary	
(i)	Cash In Hand		Rs. 5,52,170.00		Rs.3,88,300.00	
(ii)	Bank Accounts, FDR, Term	Rai	nk Of India ,Mumbai SB A/c	Ind	Indian Overseas Bank, Mumbai	
(11)	Deposits, Savings Bank		.7610100003186 Rs.12,711.50		A/c No.53110 Rs. 5123.00	
	Accounts & Other	1,5	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	50 /		
	Financial And Non-					
	Financial assests					
		Baı	nk Of India ,Mumbai SB A/c			
			.007610100017502 Rs.1165.50			
		Ind	ian Overseas bank, Mumbai		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		SB	A/c No.53601 Rs.43632.12			
		Sta	te Bank Of India, Palanpur SB			
		A/c	no. 31579115730			
		Rs.	34,877.50			
			te Bank Of India, Delhi SB A/c			
			.1023815561 Rs.6,00,405.10			
		1	te Bank Of India,Palanpur			
			R: Rs.1,00,000			
(iii)	Mutual Funds, Sales		UTI Mastershares (G) Units:559		irus Star Shares Growth	
	Bond, Unit Investment &	1	rchase Price:Rs.10.0/Unit Total		ts:200 Purchase	
	Investment In	1	Purchase Price; Rs.5590.0 Market		ce:Rs.10.0/Unit Total	
	Companies, Coopratives	val	value:Rs.66,800.00		chase Price:Rs.2000.0	
	Etc.		0: 01 0 1	_	rket Value:Rs.23,750.00	
			urus Star Share Growth its:300 Purchase Price: Rs 10.0		nara Robeco Equity	
			ats:300 Purchase Price: Rs 10.0 al Purchase Price: Rs.3000.0		rersified Mutual Fund	
				200 200000	its:500 Purchase	
		IVIA	rket Value:RS.35,600.00	1	ce:Rs.10.0/Units Total chase Price :Rs.5000.0	
					rket Value: Rs 63,400.00	
		-			C Mutual Fund Units:500	
					chase Price: Rs.10.0/Unit	
					al Purchase Price:	
				0.000 0.000	5000.00 Market Value:	
					5,380.00	
					I Mastershare (G) in Units:	
					0 Purchase Price:	
				7.444.04.07.744.00	10.0/Unit Total Purchase	
					ce:Rs.10,000.00 Market	

•			Value: Rs.119,500.00
()	CDING	D . CD 1 21 10 2017	
(iv)	SBI Mutual Fund-	Date of Purchse -31.10.2017	
	Magnum Balanced Fund	Amount – Rs. 14,00,000	YYO D II YY OFIIGATA
(v)	National Saving Scheme,		LIC Policy No. 85456516
	Postal Savings, Life		Date Of Purchase: 28.01.2010
	Insurance And Other		Amount:Rs.5,00,000.00
	Financial Institutions		
	Details of Loans Raised	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
	From Banks, Firms,		
(vi)	Companies, Center/ State		
` '	Or Any Other Financial		
	Institutions		
	Motor	TATA Safari	
	Vehicle, Aircraft, Etc., Their	Registration No. GJ 8R 3641	
	Date Of Purchase, Make,	Purchased in the year 2011	
(vii)	Purchase Price And	Purchase Amount: Rs.8,00,000.00	
	Current Market Value	Market Value: Rs.3,40,000.00	
		Gold Ornaments. net wt. 480 Gms	Gold Ownerments not + 560
	Jewellery: Gold & Silver,		Gold Ornaments. net wt. 560
(viii)	Other Valuable/ Precious	Market Value: Rs. 14,50,000.00	Gms
. ,	items And Their Weight	Silver Ornaments: 02 Kg.	Market Value: Rs. 17,00,000.00
	And Value	Market Value: Rs. 82,800.00	Silver Ornaments: N/A
	Loans Granted Their,		Sundry Receivable: Rs.
(ix)	Interest Value And Other	Sundry Receivable – 8,00,000/-	5,00,000/-
	Assets		
	Total {Sl No. (i) To (viii) }	Rs. 55,20,161.72	Rs. 33,05,453.00
2. De	etails Of Immovable Property		
		Village: Jagana, Taluka: Palanpur,	,
(i)		Gujarat Survey No. 267-1. Area:	
		5hc 93ra 88sqm. Inherited: Yes.	
	Agriculture Land	Any Devlopment/ Investment On	
		The Land: No.	
		Market Value: 14,70,000.00	
		Purchase Amount: Rs.4.90,000.0	0
(ii)	Agriculture Land		0
		Market Value: Rs 18,00,000.00	
(iii)		Vaghor, Taluka: Datiwada	
		Survey No 138	
	Agriculture Land	Area: 2ha 75ra 19sqm	
		Date Of Purchase: 07.03.2011	
		Purchase Amount: Rs.5,33,850.00	
		Market Value: Rs 9,00,000.00	
(iv)		Residential Plot At Village: Jagan	· ·
,		Taluka: Palanpur	Jagana Taluk Palanpur
	Non Agriculture Land	Plot Nos. 48, 49, 50 & 2004	Plot No 47 Area 1200Sqft
	Non-Agriculture Land	Area: 4800 Sqft	Inherited: Yes
		Inherited: Yes	Market Value: 480,000
		Market Value Rs. 19,20,000	
(v)		Taluk; Palanpur Gujarat	
(")		Survey No 189,190,191(Stock-1)	
		Plot No 28&29	
	Non Assignitures I and		
	Non-Agriculture Land	Area 3000Sqft	
		Date Of Purchase 01.12.2007	
		Purchase Amount: Rs 1,16,690.00	
		Market Value: 1,65,000.00	

3.5

(vi)		New Market Yard Taluka Palanpur	
(12)		Gujarat Plot No. D-9	
		Partnership: 50% Area 2000 Ft	
	Commercial Land	Construction Area: 2000 sq. ft	
	Commercial Land	Purchase Year 1995	
		[200 Mg 27] PO 0000 (MD 200 Mg	
		Purchase Amount Rs: 1,75,000.00	
(**)		Market Value Rs: 15,00,000.00	
(vii)		Bharat Diamond Bourse Bandra	
	Commercial Land	Mumbai, Maharashtra	
		Area 150 sqft Construction Area:	
		150sqft	
		Purchase Year: Feb 1991	
		Purchase Amount Rs:	
		8,32,839.00.00	
		Market Value Rs: 60,00,000.00	
	Resdential Land/Property	Haribhuvan - Village: Jagana,	
		Taluk: Palanpur, Gujarat	
(viii)		House No. 447 Area 900 Sqft	
()		Construction Area 900Sqft	
		Inherited: yes	
		Market Value Rs. 5,40,000	
(ix)		Village: Jagana, Taluk: Palanpur,	
		Gujarat House No. 2/145 & 2/146	
		(Garage) Area 200 Sqft	
	Resdential Land/Property	Construction Area: 200sqft.	
		Date Of Purchase: 17.11.2000	
		Purchase Amount Rs.5,500.00	
		Market Value Rs.2,00,000	
(x)		B-33, Benhur Apartments, Borivali,	
		Mumbai,Maharashtra	
		Area:900 Sqft	
	Resdential Land/Property	Construction Area:900 Sqft	
		Purchase Year: 1991	
		Purchase Amount:Rs.11,40,000.00	
		Market Value Rs.55,00,000.00	
(xi)		Plot NO.1072, Sector-8	
		Gandhinagar, Gujarat	
		Area: 2970 Sq ft Construction	
	Resdential Land/Property	Area: 650Sq ft	
		Date Of Purchase:30.07.2004	
		Purchase Amount: Rs.3,30,000.00	
		Market Value Rs.12,00,000.00	
(xii)		Village: Jagana, Taluka: Palanpur,	
		Gujarat	
	Pasdantial Land/Proparty	Area: 156 sq ft.	
	Resdential Land/Property	Date of Purchase: 30.07.2011	
		Purchase Amount: Rs 30,000.00	
		Market Value: Rs. 1,20,000.00	
	Total {Sl. No. (i) to (xii)}:	Rs. 2,13,15,000	Rs. 4,80,000.00
	Grand Total (1& 2):	Rs. 2,68,35,161.72	Rs. 37,85,453.00

[•] All values in 2. are as per approximate market prices